TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 12-08
November 6, 2012 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ADAMS, Jessica Home Hospital Teacher 11/7/12
Cottonwood School

ANDERSEN, David Substitute Teacher 11/7/12
District-Wide

PULSIPHER, Shaun Substitute Teacher 11/7/12
District-Wide

TERAN, Nelson Substitute Teacher 11/7/12
District-Wide

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44256 (b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject

in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at least
12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to
be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of Education
Code 44256 (b) and thus require Board approval for the 2012-2013 School Year.

BUTTINELLI, Berto Diamond Valley Middle School Math
CLABORN, Jeff Rancho Viejo Middle School English
CLARK, Aimee Dartmouth Middle School English
PACKARD, Rebecca Cottonwood Middle School Social Studies
RIEHLE, Lisa Diamond Valley Middle School Math
SILVA, David Acacia Middle School Social Studies
WEAVER, A. Denison Diamond Valley Middle School Social Studies
WIESEN, James Diamond Valley Middle School Physical Education

Per Education Code 44258.2, a teacher holding a secondary teaching credential may, with his or her consent, be assigned by
action of the governing board to teach classes in grades 5 - 8, inclusive, in a middle school, if he or she has a minimum of 12
semester units, or six semester units of upper division or graduate units, of course work at an accredited institution in the subject
to which he or she is assigned. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44258.2 and thus require
Board approval for the 2012-13 school year.

COMPANIOTT Ill, George Idyllwild School English
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EFFECTIVE DATE
CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION cont.

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single subject, other than the
subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that subject for one year. The following
employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2012-13 School Year.

CHERLAND, Brett Hemet High School Art
HOGAN, Jason Hemet High School Math
RIEGLE, Robert Hamilton High School Art

Per Education Code 44865, an employee may be assigned to a continuation school, alternative school, opportunity school, district
community day school, and/or home/hospital position with a valid teaching credential issued by the California Commission for
Teacher Credentialing, based on a bachelor’s degree and student teaching provided that the assignment of a teacher to a position
for which qualifications are prescribed by this section shall be made only with the consent of the teacher. The following
employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44865 and thus require Board approval for the 2012-13 year.

FRANKLIN, Douglas H.O.P.E.

RICHARDS, Sandra Hamilton High School
SNOW, Melissa H.AAAT.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

6" Period Assignment:

Diamond Valley Middle School
BUTTINELLI, Berto Math 10/30/12-5/31/13
MATHESON, Brenda Language Arts SPED 10/29/12-5/31/13

West Valley High School

MATHEWS, Sean Science 8/16/12-9/28/12
PRYOR, Vickie English 9/28/12-1/18/13
Special Ed

STEELE, Krystle SH Teacher (Delete Assignment) 10/3/12-5/31/13
Advisor:

Tahquitz High School

HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri Journalism Advisor (50%) 8/16/12-5/31/13
LARIOS, Hope Journalism Advisor (25%) 8/16/12-5/31/13

SIMPSON, Kacy Journalism Advisor (25%) 8/16/12-5/31/13
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT cont.

Athletic Coach:

CLARK, Darin
CORDERO, Brittany
HOGAN, Jason
SINGLETON, Nick
SMITH, Brad

NEW HIRE

ACKERMAN, Heidi

ADAMS, Towanda

ALVAREZ, Gabriela

AQUINO, Brianna

ARBALLO, Armando

AUTRY, Daniel

BARNASH, Katie

COLLINS, Linda

CORPUZ, Michele

ESPINOZA, Terry

FLETCHER, James

West Valley High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hamilton High School
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12
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NEW HIRE cont.

FREEMAN, Alexandra

FREEMAN, Caitlyn

JENDROCK, Karinna

LARUE, Robert

LAWRENCE, Lisa

LOWRY, Alex

MILLER, Jonathon

MOSER, Rawan

MURILLO, Victor

NICHOLS, David

PATRICK, Gina

RAINVILLE, Michael

SERRANO, Armando

Tu, Ngan T.

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
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11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12
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URIBE, Sandra

VARELA, Bianca

HYLAND, Marva

MAZZA, Suzette

DIAB, Mary

ANDERSEN, Jenny

BOTTON, Iva

GASNER, Marvin

GRAY, Joan

LEBEL, Patricia

POIRIERSMEAD, Yvonne

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

From: Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

To: Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary School

From: Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

To: Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/12

11/7/12

8/27/12-5/31/13
(Temporary Contract)

11/13/12-5/31/13

(Temporary Contract)

11/7/12

10/24/12

10/17/12

10/29/12

10/12/12

10/12/2012

(Correction to Date)

11/6/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RUTKOSKI, Patricia Substitute Teacher 11/20/12
District-Wide

SKEAN, Wendy Substitute Teacher 10/22/12
District-Wide

VALDIVIA, Mary L. Substitute Teacher 10/16/2012
District-Wide

TERMINATION (TB NON-COMPLIANCE)

EMPLOYEE #162181 EMPLOYEE #006363 11/7/12

EMPLOYEE #213603 EMPLOYEE #006312

EMPLOYEE #098157 EMPLOYEE #217224

EMPLOYEE #091671 EMPLOYEE #006487

EMPLOYEE #136877

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-08.

LP:Im
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