TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 12-08</u>

November 6, 2012 **FINAL**

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ADAMS, Jessica	Home Hospital Teacher Cottonwood School	11/7/12
ANDERSEN, David	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
PULSIPHER, Shaun	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
TERAN, Nelson	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44256 (b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44256 (b) and thus require Board approval for the 2012-2013 School Year.

BUTTINELLI, Berto	Diamond Valley Middle School	Math
CLABORN, Jeff	Rancho Viejo Middle School	English
CLARK, Aimee	Dartmouth Middle School	English
PACKARD, Rebecca	Cottonwood Middle School	Social Studies
RIEHLE, Lisa	Diamond Valley Middle School	Math
SILVA, David	Acacia Middle School	Social Studies
WEAVER, A. Denison	Diamond Valley Middle School	Social Studies
WIESEN, James	Diamond Valley Middle School	Physical Education

Per Education Code 44258.2, a teacher holding a secondary teaching credential may, with his or her consent, be assigned by action of the governing board to teach classes in grades 5 - 8, inclusive, in a middle school, if he or she has a minimum of 12 semester units, or six semester units of upper division or graduate units, of course work at an accredited institution in the subject to which he or she is assigned. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44258.2 and thus require Board approval for the 2012-13 school year.

COMPANIOTT III, George Idyllwild School English

EFFECTIVE DATE

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION cont.

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2012-13 School Year.

CHERLAND, Brett Hemet High School Art HOGAN, Jason Hemet High School Math RIEGLE, Robert Hamilton High School Art

Per Education Code 44865, an employee may be assigned to a continuation school, alternative school, opportunity school, district community day school, and/or home/hospital position with a valid teaching credential issued by the California Commission for Teacher Credentialing, based on a bachelor's degree and student teaching provided that the assignment of a teacher to a position for which qualifications are prescribed by this section shall be made only with the consent of the teacher. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44865 and thus require Board approval for the 2012-13 year.

FRANKLIN, Douglas H.O.P.E.

RICHARDS, Sandra Hamilton High School

SNOW, Melissa H.A.A.A.T.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

6 th Period Assignr

Diamond	Valley Middle School	οl
D. ITTINIC		

BUTTINELLI, Berto	Math	10/30/12-5/31/13
MATHESON, Brenda	Language Arts SPED	10/29/12-5/31/13

West Valley High School

MATHEWS, Sean	Science	8/16/12-9/28/12
PRYOR, Vickie	English	9/28/12-1/18/13

Special Ed

STEELE, Krystle SH Teacher (Delete Assignment) 10/3/12-5/31/13

Advisor:

Tahquitz High School

HIGGINBOTTOM, Teri	Journalism Advisor (50%)	8/16/12-5/31/13
LARIOS, Hope	Journalism Advisor (25%)	8/16/12-5/31/13
SIMPSON, Kacy	Journalism Advisor (25%)	8/16/12-5/31/13

EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT cont.

Athletic Coach:

Atmetic Coach.		
CLARK, Darin CORDERO, Brittany HOGAN, Jason SINGLETON, Nick SMITH, Brad	West Valley High School Tahquitz High School Hemet High School Hamilton High School Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year
NEW HIRE		
ACKERMAN, Heidi	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
ADAMS, Towanda	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
ALVAREZ, Gabriela	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
AQUINO, Brianna	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
ARBALLO, Armando	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
AUTRY, Daniel	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
BARNASH, Katie	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
COLLINS, Linda	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
CORPUZ, Michele	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
ESPINOZA, Terry	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
FLETCHER, James	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12

NEW HIRE cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW TIRE COIL.		-
FREEMAN, Alexandra	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
FREEMAN, Caitlyn	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
JENDROCK, Karinna	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
LARUE, Robert	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
LAWRENCE, Lisa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
LOWRY, Alex	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
MILLER, Jonathon	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
MOSER, Rawan	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
MURILLO, Victor	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
NICHOLS, David	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
PATRICK, Gina	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
RAINVILLE, Michael	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
SERRANO, Armando	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
Tu, Ngan T.	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE cont.		l
URIBE, Sandra	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
VARELA, Bianca	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
PROMOTION		1
HYLAND, Marva	From: Substitute Teacher District-Wide To: Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary School	8/27/12-5/31/13 (Temporary Contract)
MAZZA, Suzette	From: Substitute Teacher District-Wide To: Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary School	11/13/12-5/31/13 (Temporary Contract)
RE-HIRE		l
DIAB, Mary	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/7/12
RESIGNATION		
ANDERSEN, Jenny	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/24/12
BOTTON, Iva	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/17/12
GASNER, Marvin	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/29/12
GRAY, Joan	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/12/12
LEBEL, Patricia	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	10/12/2012 (Correction to Date)
POIRIERSMEAD, Yvonne	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/6/12

RESIGNATION cont.		EFFECTIVE DAT	ATE
RUTKOSKI, Patricia	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	11/20/1	/12
SKEAN, Wendy	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/22/1	/12
VALDIVIA, Mary L.	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/16/201	012
TERMINATION (TB NON-COM	IPLIANCE)		
EMPLOYEE #162181 EMPLOYEE #213603 EMPLOYEE #098157 EMPLOYEE #091671 EMPLOYEE #136877	EMPLOYEE #006363 EMPLOYEE #006312 EMPLOYEE #217224 EMPLOYEE #006487	11/7/1	/12

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-08.

LP:lm